
Leesport Livestock
Auction

Leesport, PA
Wednesday, August 29

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 380. Supply included 75

head feeder cattle. Compared with
last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter steers mostly steady.
Slaughter cows weak to |2 lower.
Choice 975-1225 lbs. slaughter
steers 64-66.50, Good 59.85-64.50,
Good & Choice 1300-1500 lbs.
holsteins 57.75-60, Standard 47.-
58.00. few Utility & Low Standard
41-46.85. Few Choice 100-1300 lbs.
slaughter heifers 60.50-64.10, few
Good 52.25-58.25, few Standard
46.25-50.25, few Utility 42.5045.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 41.5044, few to
47.35, Cutter& Boning Utility 37.50
43, Canner & Low Cutter 33.50
37.60, Shells down to 28.00. Few
High Good & Choice slaughter
bullocks 57-60.50, one at63.85, Good
53.60-55.85, Standard 47.50-51.10.
Yield Grade #1 1200-1860 lbs.
slaughter bulls 47.00-51.75, few to
54.85. FEEDER CATTLE:
Medium Frame #l-2 3-530 lbs.
steers 63-69.50, Large #2 5-960 lbs.
45.0048; One Lot Large Frame #2
380 lbs. heifers at 48.50; Few
Medium Frame #l-2 350-800 lbs.
bulls 49.50-58, few Large #2 470-800
lbs. 37.0040.00.

CALVES 174. Few Choice
vealers 63.00-70, Good 53.0064,
Standard & Good 90-120 lbs. 42.00-
48.50,7065 lbs. 35.0042, few Utility
90-110 lbs. 38.0040, few 5080 lbs.
20.0032.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90120 lbs. 65.0077, few down to
52.00. Few Beef cross bulls and
heifers80200 lbs. 71.0081.00.

HOGS 423. Barrows and gilts $3-
$4 lower. US No. 1-2 210-245 lbs.
barrows and gilts50.35-51.75, No. 1-
3 2-265lbs. 48.25-51.85, mostly 49.25-
50.85, few No. 1-3 140-190 lbs. 39.50-
45. US No. 1-3 3475 lbs. sows 40.75-
45.50, few 5-550 lbs. 45.0046.75, few

Medium 255405 lbs. 35.5039.50.
Boars 35.0037.50.

FEEDER PIGS 320. US No. 1-3
25-55 lbs. feeder pigs 74.0096, few
down to 60.00, few 70-85 lbs. 68.00
71, lot 95 lbs. at 58.00, few Utility 25-
50 lbs. 49.0061.00. ALL SALES
PER HUNDREDWEIGHT.

SHEEP 66. Choice 75-120 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 64.0070,
few Good and Choice 55-80 lbs.
63.0079. Slaughter sheep 15.00
20.00. GOATS 50: Adults 31.0040
per head, few to 58.00, Kids 18.00
36.00 per head.

Belleville Livestock
Belleville,Pa.

Wednesday, August 29,1984
Report Suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 160. Compared with
last week’s market: Few Standard
slaughter steers 46.2547.50, few
Utility 42.5043.60. Few Standard
slaughter heifers 45.8549.35.
Breaking Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 41.7544.75, couple
46.00. Cutter and Boning Utility 39-
42.25, Canner and Low Cutter 34.00
39.00, Shells down to 26.25. Few
Yield Grade No. 1 1105-1365 lbs.
slaughter bulls 46.2547.10.

CALVES 203. Few Good vealers
50.0057, Standard and Good 70110
lbs. 36.0044, few Utility 6085 lbs.
30.0035.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 55.00-82, mostly 70.0040,
few down to 49.00; Holstein Heifers
90-120 lbs. 41.0047.00.

HOGS 276. US No. 1-2 210-260 lbs.
barrows and gilts 49.75-50.60, few
lots No. 1-3 220-230 lbs. 47.7548.10.
US No. 1-3 275-575 lbs. sows 43-
46.75, couple to 48.00. Boars 34.00-
38.00.

FEEDER PIGS 205. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 17.00-25 per
head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 18.50-27.50,
No. 1-3 50-70 lbs. 27.50-37.50 per
head.

SHEEP 42. Good and Choice 50-
100 lbs. spring slaughter lambs
55.0044.00, Good 50-85 lbs. 48.00-

55.00. Slaughter ewes 12.0025.50.
GOATS 11: Large 19.0040 per
head.

HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS $460
$9OO PER HEAD, FEW TO $lO2O
PER HEAD.

Chambersburg Auction
Chambersburg, Pa.
Thursday, August 30

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE; 305. Compared with

last Thursday’s market: SI. cows
2.004.00 lower. SI. steers: (few)
Good 57.0062.85; (few) Standard
47.0053.25. SI. heifers: (few) Good
50.5053.25. SI. cows: 39.3542.00;
Cutters 35.35-39.60; Canner 30.75-
35.85. SI. bulls: (few) Yield Grade
No. 1,12501600 lbs. 47.85-53.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
(few) Large Frame No. 2, 500735
lbs. 42.0046.50. Bulls, (few)
Medium Frame No. 1 & 2, 300500
lbs. 50.0056.00.

CALVES; 465. Vealers 3.005.00
lower, (few) Choice 70.0074.00;
(few) Good 50.0060.00; 90110 lbs.
42.0045.00; 6565lbs. 37.0043.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90
130 lbs. 48.0099.00, 8090 lbs. 42.00
48.00; Hoi. Heifers 85-110 lbs. 47.00
65.00. Few Beef Cross Bulls &

Heifers 85-220 lbs. 50.0076.00.
HOGS; 134. No. 1-3 210230 lbs.

48.75-50.75; Sows Few US No. 1-3
360585 lbs. 39.0044.75.

FEEDERPIGS 36. (few) US No.
1-3 25-30 lbs. 15.0017.00 per head;
lot No. 1-340 lbs. at 29.00.

SHEEP; 26. one Choice 90 lbs. at
59.50; Good & Choice 6085 lbs.
50.5058.50. Few SI. Sheep: 25.00
28.00.

GOATS: 5. Few 25.0030.00
head.

Beef Feeders Who Attended
Our Free Seminars Know
More Than You Do
There is a simple way to get up to date information about running a beef

feeder operation. Justattendone of our beef feeder meetings andyou will
learn aboutbunkfeed management, andyou will learn how to feed high
quality, lowcost balancedrations. We will teach you ways to maximize your
profits by loweringyour financial risk. If you
attendthe meetingmost convenient for you, /
you will leam all of those things. \ 11*

-

Ourbeef feeder meetingsare Free, )
but space is limited. So callnow to /

„ f 7\
reserve a place. Why let the other fellow / «6e/ tv vj
know more than you do. -

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS:

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, August 28

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: Steady to

50 cents Higher! Utility 41.0044.75;
Canners 37.0041.00; Shelly 37.00
down.
-BULLS: Good 50.00-51.75;

Standard44.0049.00.
FED STEERS: Steady Prices on

GoodRun. Choice 62.0065.25; Good
58.0062.00; Good Holsteins 51.00
55.00.

FED HEIFERS: Choice 62.00
65.75.

VEAL CALVES: Steady on
Smaller Run. Good & Low Choice
56.0060.00; Stocky/Thin 20.00
40.00; Killers 80100 lb. 40.0048.00;
Weak/Rough20.00 down.

FARM CALVES: 5.00 to 10.00
higher. Holstein Bulls 90120 lbs.
50.0063.00 mainly 65.00-80.00; Beef
Type48.0060.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: No top hogs
offered. US 2&31 lot 233 lb. to 47.75;
1 lot 183 lb. at 47.75. Sows 475650
lbs. 44.0045.75; 350460 lbs. 41.00
43.00. Boars 340430 lbs. 34.0036.75.

STOCK CATTLE: Scarce with
Good Demand.

STEERS: Few Good 500900 lb.
53 00-58 50

HEIFERS: One Choice 400 lbs.
at 55.00; Bulk Good 300700 lbs.
43.0048.00.

BULLS: 300600 lbs. Choice 58.00
67.00; Good 53.0058.00.

LAMBS: 60 head. Choice 80120
lb. 56.0060.00; Feeders 4085 lbs.
46.0047.50.

SHEEP: Few at 22.00.
GOATS: By the head. 18.0030.00

one to 50.00.
per

SEPT. 4,1984 7PM BONANZA RESTAURANT -HANOVER, PA
SEPT. 6,1984 NOON GRILL& GALLERY REST. - SHIPPENSBURG,PA
SEPT. 6,1984 7PM RISSERS RESTAURANT -MYERSTOWN, PA
OCT. 2,1964 7PM KUTZTOWN HIGH SCHOOL -KUTZTOWN, PA
FORRESERVATIONS AND INFORMATIONCALL
Hanover Meeting JOHNFORRY
Shippensburg Meeting JAY BEIDEL
Myerstown Meeting 808 BAKER

TONYEBERLY
JOHNRIEGEL

UNTAIN SPRINGS

(717) 632-4022
(717)243-7441
(717) 272-8985
(215) 267-2789
(215) 678-2900

(»

ADMISSION: PER PERSON
Children 12 & under free with parents.

Fri.
$5.00

Kutztown Meeting

Sat
$lO.OO

yOllllK S Livestock Nutritional Services
R)jri q St' ruj Pi 'bb/t

Sun.
$9.00

3 days
%Gate

MOUNTAIN
Box 361

LOCATION 1
Phont

(215) 488-6859

Livestock market and auction news

TIVAL
R

FRI
PM to 12AM

SAT.
AM to 12AM

SUN.
10 AM to 7 PM

OSBORNE BROTHERS (Sun.)
BOYS FROM INDIANA (Sat. & Sun.)
JOHNSON MTN. BOYS (Fri.)
LONZO & OSCAR (Sat.)
RED & MURPHY & CO. (Sat. & Sun.)
BILL GRANT & DELIA BELL (Fri. & Sat.)
ORANGE BLOSSOM BLUEGRASS (Sat. & Sun.)
FOSTER FAMILY (Fri. & Sat.)
CHUBBY WISE (Sat. & Sun.)
SPIRITS OF BLUEGRASS (Sat. & Sun.)
COAL TRAIN (Fri. & Sat.)

Advance. 3 days $19.00
NO REFUNDS - Rain or Shine
No oersonal checks accepted

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 1,1984—A13

PIGS AND SHOATS: 50 head. By
the Head 20-30 lbs. 18.00-31.00; 30-50
lbs. 35.00-39.00 ; 60 lbs. 1 lot to 45.00.
By the Lb. Small Lots 110-135 lbs.
42.00- Stock Boars 190-285 lbs.
36.00-

Greencastle
Livestock Market

Greencastle, Pa.
Monday, August 27

Report suppledby auction
CATTLE: 463. Butcher Steers-

Choice 64.0047.00; Medium-Good
52.5044.50. Butcher Heifers- 59.00-
64.00; MediumGood 45.0041.00.
Butcher Cows- Utility-Good 40.00-
45.00, few to 47.00; Canners and
Cutters 37.00-44.00; Shells 37.00 and
down. Butcher Bulls- Medium-
Good 48.25-58.00. Stock Steers-
Medium-Good upt to 64.00. Stock
Heifers- Medium-Good up to 52.50.

CALVES: 389. Medium-Good
Calves-160-220 lbs. 55.00-75.00; 126-
160 lbs. 50.00-70.00; 100-120 lbs.

45.00-55.00; 80-100 lbs. 40.00-50.00.
Holstein Bull Calves- up to 86.00.
Holstein Heifer Calves- up to 60.00.
Light and Green Calves- down to
30.00.

SHEEP and LAMBS: 29.
Medium-Good Lambs 43.00-63.00.
Butchering Ewes and Bucks up to
21.50.

HOGS: 145. Good-Choice But-
cher Hogs 190-225 lbs. 49.00-51.50;
225-250 lbs. 51.0052.00. Good-
Choice Butcher Sows- 400 lbs.,
down up to 46.00; 400 lbs. up up to
35.50. Heavy Boars up to 35.50.
Pigs-Per Head 10.00-36.00.

FOR COMPLETE TICKET AND CAMPING INFORMATION,
SEND SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE

OR CALL (215) 488-6859


